

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5650 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	16.03.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Smt. Santhi Chandra, learned Standing Counsel submits that the case has been allocated to Smt. D. Nagaraja Kumari, learned Standing Counsel. Registry is directed to delete the name of Smt. Santhi Chandra, learned Standing Counsel and to print the name of Smt. D. Nagaraja Kumari, learned Standing Counsel, for the respondents. Interim direction granted earlier shall stand extended till 27.04.2026. Post on 06.04.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	